# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM737274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCI Group, Inc.		06/27/2022	Corporation: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Iguana Newco, LLC
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5556135	METALWRAP

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994682

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa R. Hemphill/ Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa R. Hemphill
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa R. Hemphill/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NCI Group TM Assignment -METALWRAP - (Iguana Newco)#page1.tif source=NCI Group TM Assignment -METALWRAP - (Iguana Newco)#page2.tif source=NCI Group TM Assignment -METALWRAP - (Iguana Newco)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0162

900703278

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 27, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by NCI GROUP, INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Nevada (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a business address of 13105 Northwest Freeway, Suite 50, Houston, Texas 77040 and IGUANA NEWCO, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a business address of 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware, United States 19808.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest the U.S. trademark, and its corresponding federal registration, listed in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto ("U.S. Trademark"), and the foreign trademarks, and their corresponding registrations or applications, listed in <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a> attached hereto ("International Trademarks"), collectively sometimes referred to herein as "Marks;" and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark, and the International Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark listed in Exhibit A and the International Trademarks listed in Exhibit B, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, and any and all associated common law rights, statutory, and other rights, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding on each party's successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby cause this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representative as of the *Effective Date*.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

NCI Group, Inc.

Iguana NewCo, LLC

By:

Tun auton

By:

Peter Talosig, Authorized Officer

# NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

# ASSIGNOR: NCI Group, Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS	),
COUNTY OF HARR	ıs j
has signed on behalf of affirmed that he did so so in that capacity and on the capacit	eared PETER TALOSIG, known to me personally and in the capacity in which he Assignor, NCI Group, Inc., and after executing this document acknowledged and freely, and in the capacity indicated, and that he has the power and authority to do on behalf of NCI Group, Inc.    Note
My commission expires	<b>:</b>
12-6-	<u>23</u>
	NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ASSIGNEE:
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARR	Iguana NewCo, LLC ) IS )
has signed on behalf of and affirmed that he did do so in that capacity at Notary Public Comm. Expir	eared PETER TALOSIG, known to me personally and in the capacity in which he Assignee, Iguana NewCo, LLC, and after executing this document acknowledged is so freely, and in the capacity indicated, and that he has the power and authority to ad on behalf of Iguana NewCo, LLC.  Thank and so I this 1 day of June, 2022.  ADAMS  State of Texas  Notary Public in and for  The State of Texas
My commission expire	
12-6-2	<u>Z</u>

Page 2 of 3

4862-7033-6271.1

# Exhibit A

# U.S. Trademark

																										1							

Page 3 of 3

4862-7033-6271.1

**RECORDED: 06/27/2022**